i	0-	1	Û-	2001	
•	•	- 1	v	~ () () ()	

135

	-00,

09-	886269
ILS DEDART	WENT OF COMMERC

T-394 P.05/12 F-717

OUR COLOR COLOR THE SELECTION OF THE SEL	1871 WERE 1840 IN 1940					
FORM PTO-1595 / () A 1-31-92	Falcit and Havemark					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Tragemarks 101860	779 .cuments or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pfizer Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pfizer Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Bidg. 235, 20th Floor Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street, 20th Floor					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017-5755					
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other Consent of Plizer Limited						
Execution Date: May 23, 2001						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s)						
Additional number	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Name: <u>Gregg C. Benson</u>	MEnclosed .					
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Eastern Point Road, Box 519						
City: Groton State: Connecticut ZIP: 06340						
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1445					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE fre OK					
 Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached document is the original or a true copy of the original document. 						
lames T longs Asm 7	Jun - 21, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Test pumper of page	Signature sincluding cover sheet: 2					
Otal lighting of page	S RIVINGE S					
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion To not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Assistant Commissioner for Patents						
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231						
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						

4/97, M27a(1/1)

CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

PCS10383A

CONSENT OF PFIZER LIMITED

Whereas by virtue of the terms of employment with PFIZER LIMITED of Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, PFIZER LIMITED is entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to all countries of the world, in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole made by PETER JAMES DUNN and CATHERINE DUNNE and whereas PFIZER LIMITED desires that PFIZER INC. receive the full benefits of the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s), PFIZER LIMITED by duly authorised signature of the undersigned officer, hereby consents to the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s) to PFIZER INC.

Signed this 23 day of May 2001

PFIZER LIMITED

D. I. Wood

Authorised Attorney of Pfizer Limited

In the presence of:

Quak (Witness

EXPRESS MAIL NO. COM 710 SOS 480 05

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/21/2001 REEL: 012046 FRAME: 0554